State of Texas	\$ Court Order
Collin County	\$ 2021-3000-01-25
Toll Road Authority	\$

## An order of the Collin County Toll Road Authority Board of Directors approving an agreement

In accordance with the recommendation of the County Auditor, the Collin County Toll Road Authority Board of Directors hereby approves an interlocal agreement with the City of Celina regarding segment 3 of the Collin County Outer Loop, as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board in attendance during a regular session on Monday, January 25, 2021.

Chris Hill, President

Not Present

Susan Fletcher, Director

Cheryl Williams, Director

Darrell Hale, Director

Duncan Webb, Director